# 502549638 10/29/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2595198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CODRIN DARANGA	12/07/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC.
Street Address:	12251 BERNARD PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	GULFPORT
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39503

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61566673
Application Number:	13705067
PCT Number:	US1267804

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)680-7201 Phone: (901) 680-7271

Email: patent.docket@butlersnow.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. MONTGOMERY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 171443

Address Line 4: MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027136.077300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES D. MONTGOMERY
Signature:	/James D. Montgomery/
Date:	10/29/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** source=Daranga#page1.tif

502549638

PATENT

REEL: 031500 FRAME: 0267

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CODRIN DARANGA, a citizen of Romania, residing at 16060 S. April Drive, Gulfport, Mississippi 39503 (hereinafter "Assignor"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements (hereinafter "Inventions and Improvements") entitled ASPHALT COMPOSITION CONTAINING GROUND TIRE RUBBER, for which Assignor has executed the applications for patent listed below in the United States and at the International Bureau of WIPO (hereinafter "Applications");

Application No.	Filing Date
61/566,673	December 4, 2011
13/705,067	December 4, 2012
PCT/US12/67804	December 4, 2012

AND WHEREAS, BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Mississippi, and having an office and place of business at 12251 Bernard Parkway, Suite 200, Gulfport, Mississippi 39503 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and Improvements and said Applications and in and to the Patents to be obtained therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions disclosed in said Applications, and in and to the said Applications, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, all patents which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States for patents on said Inventions and Improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all patents of any country or countries foreign to the United States which may be granted there from; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any and all United States Patents, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all patents, for the said Inventions and Improvements to the said Assignee as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, for the cousideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that Assignor and Assignor's executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all facts known to Assignor relating to said Inventions and Improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Inventions and Improvements, Applications, Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

In witness whereof, I have signed below:

Cinnada

CODRIN DARANGA

ButlerSnow 14717606v1

12/07/2012

PATENT REEL: 031500 FRAME: 0268